C10 Master Uomini
Pos. Cognome
1 ZATTONI
2 RICCI
3 FILIPPINI
4 GHINI
5 RATSCHILLER
6 BOCCALARI
C10 Master Donne
Pos. Cognome
1 CABRAS
2 GUFLER
3 ZANFRA'
4 FORNER
5 ZECCHINI
6 SORISIO
C10 Uomini
Pos. Cognome
1 POLLASTRO
2 BORRELLO
3 FORMICHELLA
4 BRUCALASSI
5 CRISALIDE
6 CAROTI
C10 Donne
Pos. Cognome
1 MAINETTI
2 FRASSINETI
3 MANISCALCO
4 PIZZI
5 VINTO
6 DE FEO
C10 Juniores Uomini
Pos. Cognome
1 SBARBATI
2 BIONDI
3 BONAZZI
4 WALDBOTH
5 ARRIGHI
6 CANINI

FINALE CAMPIONATO D'INVERNO 2022
Milano, 9-11 dicembre
Ammissioni individuali e a squadre

Ammissioni individuali

Nome
GIAMPAOLO
ALFONSO
LUCIO
MARCO
ROBERT
FERDINANDO

Nome
PATRIZIA
EDITH
FLAVIA
SONIA
CINZIA
DANIELA

Nome
SAMUELE
ALESSIO
CARMINE
SAMUELE
LUIGI
DANIELE

Nome
GIULIA
LETIZIA
SABRINA
ELENA
DEBORA
MIRIANA

Nome
LUCA
GABRIELE
EDOARDO
MICHAEL

Sezione
RAVENNA
ROMA
BOLOGNA
ROMA
MARLENGO
CANDELA

Sezione
NOVI LIGURE
MERANO
TREVISO
MILANO
LODI

NOVI LIGURE

Sezione
GALLIATE
MILANO
TIVOLI
FIRENZE
NAPOLI
SIENA

Sezione
BOLOGNA
BOLOGNA
BERGAMO
LUCCA
NAPOLI
CANDELA

Sezione

JESI

FIRENZE
NOVI LIGURE
BRESSANONE

ALESSANDRO ENOS ALB BERGAMO

ALESSIO

VELLETRI
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Totale
1225.8
1221.4
1216.3
1211.6
1203.0
1199.3

Totale
1212.5
1183.6
1181.0
1177.0
1170.1
1162.8

Totale
1247.2
1247.0
1241.4
1237.9
1235.5
1232.5

Totale
1248.6
1243.8
1238.4
1233.0
1232.0
1230.7

Totale
1252.1
1249.5
1244.9
1240.6
1233.7
1230.4

Garal
615.4
610.8
608.5
602.8
602.9
595.8

Garal
602.8
590.9
589.0
591.5
583.0
582.9

Garal
626.9
623.0
618.0
615.3
619.2
617.5

Garal
624.0
619.6
619.2
617.6
618.8
613.3

Garal
629.4
625.8
623.3
622.7
616.5
612.6
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Gara 2
610.4
610.6
607.8
608.8
600.1
603.5

Gara 2
609.7
592.7
592.0
585.5
587.1
579.9

Gara 2
620.3
624.0
623.4
622.6
616.3
615.0

Gara 2
624.6
624.2
619.2
615.4
613.2
617.4

Gara 2
622.7
623.7
621.6
617.9
617.2
617.8



C10 Juniores Donne
Pos. Cognome

1 CALVELLO

2 SALAFIA

3 BELICCHI

4 MANINI

5 SCHIAVON

6 PALMISANO
C10 Ragazzi
Pos. Cognome

1 FORMIERI

2 FILIPPETTO

3 BERETTA

4 BORGNA

5 AMMIRATI

6 PRATZER
C10 Allievi
Pos. Cognome

1 VARCHENKO

2 FASOLI

3 BOILA

4 CAMPOBASSO

5 TONTARO

6 CHIODITTI
P10 Master Uomini
Pos. Cognome

1 FAECKL

2 PALLADINO

3 DE MAURO

4 PRIANO

5 ORECCHIO

6 MORETTI
P10 Master Donne
Pos. Cognome

1 ELLERO

2 FRANZONI

3 MASTRANGELO

4 MENICUCCI

5 FRIGO

6 COLLAVIZZA
P10 Uomini
Pos. Cognome

1 BADARACCHI

2 GRANO

3 CERTOMA'
4 DI MARTINO
5 SCHINO

6 PICHETTI

Nome

VERONICA MARIA
CARLOTTA
REBECCA

ELENA

ANNA

ELEONORA

Nome

AGNESE

ALVISE

ACHILLE RENATO
CATERINA
ELENA

MARIA

Nome
OLENA
CHRISTIAN
SAMUELE
LUCREZIA
ANTONIO
GRETA

Nome

KARLHEINZ

FRANCO SALVATORE
GIANMICHELE
PAOLO

LUIGI

MARIO

Nome
DANIELA
MANUELA
LAURA
MARIA LUISA
BARBARA
ANNA

Nome
MAURO

VINCENZO

MARCO
DARIO
FRANCESCO
MIRCO

Sezione
NAPOLI
VERCELLI
PARMA
BERGAMO
VERONA
BARI

Sezione

BONDENO

TREVISO

TREVISO

MONDOVI

TREVISO

APPIANO SAN MICHELE

Sezione
CANDELA
VERONA
PERUGIA
MONZA
NAPOLI
PESCARA

Sezione

NOVA PONENTE
BENEVENTO
MILANO
PINEROLO
NAPOLI

PONTE NELLE ALPI

Sezione
PORDENONE
NOVI LIGURE
RAPALLO
SAN MARINO
VICENZA
TOLMEZZO

Sezione

TIVOLI
CASTELLAMMARE DI
STABIA

TIVOLI

NAPOLI

ROMA

RAVENNA
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Totale
1252.0
1250.8
1246.6
1245.4
1242.6
1242.4

Totale
1232.0
1220.3
1218.1
12125
1211.5
1206.6

Totale
616.3
603.4
602.9
595.6
595.4
594.2

Totale
1121-24x
1120-19x
1119-21x
1112-23x
1112-21x
1111-15x

Totale
1107-17x
1103-21x
1094-23x
1089-14x
1082-16x
1082-15x

Totale
1161-40x

1151-36x

1144-34x
1144-33x
1144-28x
1143-35x

Garal
627.0
626.0
623.3
626.1
620.6
625.3

Garal
615.2
608.0
608.3
605.7
607.0
605.1

Garal
308.5
300.2
303.3
294.2
299.0
295.5

Garal
561-13x
563-8x
558-9x
551-9x
559-10x
552-6x

Garal
552-7x
548-8x
554-13x
543-9x
534-4x
535-6x

Garal
581-23x

579-23x

574-18x
572-17x
570-10x
567-13x

Gara 2
625.0
624.8
623.3
619.3
622.0
617.1

Gara 2
616.8
612.3
609.8
606.8
604.5
601.5

Gara 2
307.8
303.2
299.6
301.4
296.4
298.7

Gara 2
560-11x
557-11x
561-12x
561-14x
553-11x
559-9x

Gara 2
555-10x
555-13x
540-10x
546-5x
548-12x
547-9x

Gara 2
580-17x

572-13x

570-16x
572-16x
574-18x
576-22x



P10 Donne
Pos. Cognome
1 GIANCAMILLI
2 TOTANI
3 RECCIA
4 ARIA
5 TALAMO
6 CEDRONI
P10 Juniores Uomini
Pos. Cognome
1 MASTROVALERIO
2 STRADA
3 RUTIGLIANI
4 SCODES
5 ARRIGHI
6 ARRIGHI
P10 Juniores Donne
Pos. Cognhome
1 MARINO
2 ROCCO
3 CARDIERO
4 FAIT
5 QUATTROCCHI
6 COLOMBO
P10 Ragazzi
Pos. Cognome
1 SICIGNANO
2 PATARIDZE
3 CORSI
4 QUARTA

5 STARACE

6 PAOLINI
P10 Allievi
Pos. Cognome

1 MARINO

2 PIZz|

3 LOVAT

4 BASILE

5 PIERINI

6 BRUNO
R3-R5 Disabili
Pos. Cognome

1 IACUS

2 JOUHADI

3 BURKE

4 COMO

5 CECAGALLINA

6 LAZZARO

Nome
CHIARA
MARIA
GRETA
BRUNELLA
FRANCESCA
LUISA

Nome
MATTEO
NICOLO'
FRANCESCO
MATTIA
ALESSIO
LUCA

Nome
FRANCESCA
ALICE
FRANCESCA
ALESSANDRA
FEDERICA
LINDA BEATRICE

Nome
ROBERTA
EVA
VALENTINA
LORIS

LUIGI
FILIPPO

Nome

NICOLAS

MARCO
GIACOMO DIEGO
ROSSELLA
GIORGIA

ALICE

Nome

GIANLUCA
HICHAM

OWEN ANTHONY
ROBERTO

LIVIA

ROBERTO

Sezione
TIVOLI
L'AQUILA
VELLETRI
TORINO
TREVISO
VELLETRI

Sezione
GALLIATE
MILANO
BARI
COSENZA
CARRARA
CARRARA

Sezione
BERGAMO
MANTOVA
NAPOLI
ROVERETO
VELLETRI
VARESE

Sezione

PARMA

REGGIO EMILIA
VELLETRI

JESI
CASTELLAMMARE DI
STABIA

CARRARA

Sezione
BERGAMO
LUCCA
BELLUNO
TRIESTE
CASCINA
TREVISO

Sezione

BARI

BOLOGNA

MIRANO

GR.SP. PARALIMPICO DIFESA
MONZA

GALLIATE
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Totale
1141-29x
1136-26x
1134-28x
1128-27x
1127-24x
1123-15x

Totale
1152-33x
1141-35x
1141-34x
1140-28x
1132-22x
1129-22x

Totale
1135-26x
1134-29x
1129-18x
1128-24x
1124-20x
1117-27x

Totale
1107-20x
1103-20x
1087-20x
1085-10x

1084-15x
1082-10x

Totale
553-8x
552-10x
543-7x
537-9x
528-5x
527-7x

Totale
635.9
633.2
633.1
632.9
632.5
632.3

Garal
571-15x
565-13x
571-14x
565-14x
565-12x

560-7x

Garal
578-15x
570-17x
568-19x

570-9x
572-11x
573-12x

Garal
560-11x
563-12x
561-11x
566-14x
562-10x
557-15x

Garal
554-9x
533-6x
544-12x
537-4x

544-8x
539-4x

Garal
278-5x
271-5x
271-3x
273-5x
271-4x
271-4x

Garal
632.6
633.2
633.1
632.9
630.7
632.3

Gara 2
570-14x
571-13x
563-14x
563-13x
562-12x
563-8x

Gara 2
574-18x
571-18x
573-15x
570-19x
560-11x
556-10x

Gara 2
575-15x
571-17x
568-7x
562-10x
562-10x
560-12x

Gara 2
553-11x
570-14x
543-8x
548-6x

540-7x
543-6x

Gara 2
275-3x
281-5x
272-4x
264-4x
257-1x
256-3x

Gara 2

635.9

627.8
632.5
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7 NOVAGLIO PAMELA GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 632.1 630.1 6321
8 DENITTIS SIMONE VITERBO 630.2 621.8 630.2
9 MARCHITELLI GIUSEPPE BARI 630.0 630.0 629.0
10 PERALDO DOMENICO BARI 628.4 628.4 624.0
11 STAREC TOMMASO TRIESTE 627.7 623.0 627.7
12 GALASSI MARCO GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 627.0 627.0
13 GNESINI DIEGO BOLOGNA 626.5 626.5
14 SIMEONI PIERPAOLO ROMA 626.5 626.2  626.5
15 BARISONZI LUCA GR.SP. PARALIMPICO DIFESA 626.2 622.3 626.2
16 FASANO MAURO NOVI LIGURE 624.1 624.1  615.3
17 PANIZZO GIANMARCO TREVISO 623.0 623.0 619.8
18 SAPIO MASSIMO GR.SP. PARALIMPICO DIFESA 617.6 612.3 617.6
P1-P2 Disabili
Pos. Cognhome Nome Sezione Totale Garal Gara2
1 FRANCESCHETTI DAVIDE PORDENONE 567 564 567
2 PUSINICH MARCO VICENZA 551 535 551
3 SCIARRA GIANCARLO ROMA 546 546 536
4 VANOTTI ERMES MILANO 543 527 543
5 DOMINA GIUSEPPE FIDENZA 543 527 543
6 BERTANI GIOVANNI BOLOGNA 541 541 537
7 POZZERLE MANUEL VERONA 538 538 526
8 CAMARRA ALESSANDRO SULMONA 536 532 536
9 PELLENI ALESSANDRO AREZZO 534 534 532
10 NAIBO MASSIMILIANO PORDENONE 532 528 532
11 GATTIR MENDOZA JIMI MILANO 532 532 526
12 VENTURINI GIANFRANCO CAGLIARI 531 522 531
13 SCANFERLA CATIA PADOVA 530 530 520
14 PERACCHIO CARLO MARIA MILANO 530 511 530
15 SCINTU PIERPAOLO SASSARI 530 530 527
16 RONZANI OSCAR THIENE 525 525 499
17 VIGNARELLI GIACOMINO MILANO 515 504 515
18 VICANO' ISABELLA TIVOLI 513 513
19 RIVOLA ELENA SOFIA FAENZA 512 506 512
20 VALDO GIULIA SULMONA 507 470 507
21 GATTI SIMONE GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 499 499 491
22 MICHELINI MICHELA FORLI' 490 490
23 CIPPO ANTONIO SULMONA 484 448 484
24 FANTIN ANTONIO VICENZA 481 481
C10 Gruppi Sportivi Militari
Pos. Cognome Nome Sezione Totale Garal Gara2
1 SOLLAZZO Danilo Dennis CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 636.0 636.0 633.0
2 ARMIRAGLIO Riccardo GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 629.8 629.8 626.9
3 Bernardi Michele GR.SP. MARINA MILITARE 629.1 629.1
4 SUPPINI Marco GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 628.9 628.7 628.9
5 LUCIANI Alessandra CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 628.0 628.0 624.0
6 Ziviani Martina CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 627.2 627.2
7 SENA Sabrina CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 625.7 622.7 625.7
8 Weithaler Simon CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 625.6 625.6 6215
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9 GAMBARO
10 Gabrielli
11 CAPANO
12 BACCI
13 BENETTI

1 MALDINI

2 Monna

3 Torracchi

4 VARRICCHIO
5 Chelli

6 Spinella

7 Costantino
8 Veccaro

9 Bruno
10 Lesti

11 D'ALESSANDRO
12 Mazzotta

13 Angelilli

14 EMILIANO

15 CARAFA

16 LASORSA

17 Tesconi

Pos. Sezione

1 NAPOLI
2 NOVI LIGURE
3 JESI
4 BERGAMO
5 BOLOGNA
6 MILANO
7 CANDELA
8 BERGAMO?2
9 BOLOGNA2
10 ROMA
11 TIVOLI
12 TREVISO
13 JESI2
14 LUCCA

Barbara
Nicole
Giuseppe Pio
Lorenzo
Sofia

P10 Gruppi Sportivi Militari
Pos. Cognome

Nome
Federico Nilo
Paolo

Alessio

Maria
Tommaso
Massimo
Sara
Margherita Brigida
Francesco
Rebecca

Vito
Alessandro

Antonio

GR.SP. FIAMME ORO
GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE
CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI
GR.SP. FIAMME ORO
GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE

Sezione

CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI
CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI
GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE
GR.SP. FIAMME ORO
GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE
GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE
GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE
CENTRO SP. ESERCITO
GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE

GR.SP. FIAMME GIALLE
GR.SP. AERONAUTICA

MILITARE - BARI
GR.SP. AERONAUTICA

MILITARE - BARI
GR.SP. AERONAUTICA

MILITARE - BARI

Luciano

Michele

Natale

Luca

GR.SP. AERONAUTICA

MILITARE - BARI

GR.SP. AERONAUTICA

MILITARE - BARI

GR.SP. AERONAUTICA

MILITARE - BARI
CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI
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625.1
621.4
621.0
619.4
618.8

Totale
585
577
577
577
571
568
568
567
567
556

551

539

536

519

498

431
18

Ammissioni Mixed Team Sezioni

C10
Totale
2487.5
2487.0
2486.0
2479.1
2478.9
2469.6
2466.5
2465.7
2465.0
2462.3
2455.2
2453.0
2451.7
2451.6

Garal Gara 2
1246.2 1241.3
1243.3 1243.7
1241.5 1244.5
1242.6 1236.5
1234.5 1244.4
1234.7 1234.9
1234.1 12324
1231.3 1234.4
1230.1 1234.9
1227.3 1235.0
1222.5 1232.7
1228.4 1224.6
1223.3 1228.4
1229.6 1222.0
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625.1
621.4
621.0

618.8

Garal
568
577
577
577

556

556

548

528

501

490

620.0

620.5
619.4

Gara 2
585

572
572
571
568
568
567
567
552

551

539

536

519

498

431
18
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15 VERONA 2451.0 1221.2 1229.8
16 BONDENO 2447.1 1222.6 1224.5
17 CANDELA2 2446.4 1225.4 1221.0
18 BARI 2444.6 1221.7 1222.9
19 SAN LORENZO DI SEBATO 2442.7 1220.2 1222.5
20 NAPOLI2 2442.7 1224.7 1218.0
21 ROMA2 2440.6 1218.5 1222.1
22 BRESSANONE 2438.2 1221.0 1217.2
23 TREVISO2 2437.6 1223.3 1214.3
24 VELLETRI 2436.8 1219.5 1217.3
P10
Pos. Sezione Totale Garal Gara 2
1 TIVOLl 2302-69x 1152-38x 1150-31x
2 NAPOLI 2273-51x 1133-28x 1140-23x
3 TIVOLI2 2260-51x 1134-28x 1126-23x
4 ROVERETO 2258-49x  1130-28x 1128-21x
5 BOLOGNA 2256-50x 1130-20x 1126-30x
6 BERGAMO 2253-46x 1116-21x 1137-25x
7 TREVISO 2252-49x  1126-22x 1126-27x
8 TORINO 2249-48x  1120-24x  1129-24x
9 PORDENONE 2249-44x  1123-22x  1126-22x
10 NOVI LIGURE 2249-39x  1127-22x 1122-17x
11 RAVENNA 2248-51x 1117-19x 1131-32x
12 ROMA 2243-48x  1118-18x 1125-30x
13 CANDELA 2241-47x  1117-24x  1124-23x
14 VARESE 2241-47x  1120-27x  1121-20x
15 VELLETRI 2240-49x  1131-24x 1109-25x
16 VERONA 2237-45x  1107-22x  1130-23x
17 BARI 2233-51x 1106-26x 1127-25x
18 VICENZA 2233-40x 1117-18x 1116-22x
19 MILANO 2228-51x 1105-23x 1123-28x
20 SASSARI 2228-45x  1123-23x  1105-22x
21 BERGAMO?2 2228-37x 1106-17x 1122-20x
22 COMO 2227-44x  1114-24x  1113-20x
23 BENEVENTO 2227-36x 1112-17x 1115-19x
24 NOVI LIGURE2 2223-39x  1108-19x 1115-20x
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